क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय / REGIONAL OFFICE - रायपुर-४९२००१ /RAIPUR - 492001

CORRIGENDUM

Date: 26.03.2023

Corrigendum to HARDWARE AMC TENDER FOR RAIPUR REGION (RFP reference RO:RCC:AMC:2024-25:42 dated 24.02.2025)

SN Original Clause in the RFP Page No. 6 Clause No. 3.8 (Performance Bank Guarantee)

PO amount.

The earnest Money deposit without any interest will be returned to the successful bidder after submitting the Performance Bank guarantee of equivalent to 10 % of

Page No. 17 Clause No. 7.2 - (Performance Bank Guarantee)

In case of successful bidder, he has to submit performance Bank Guarantee equal to 10% of total amount of the contract value for contract period with additional claim period of 3 months, in 10-15 days of release of Purchase Order by the bank.

Revised Clause

Page No. 6 Clause No. 3.8 - (Performance Bank Guarantee)

The earnest Money deposit without any interest will be returned to the successful bidder after submitting the Performance Bank guarantee of equivalent to 5 % of PO amount.

Page No. 17 Clause No. 7.2 - (Performance Bank Guarantee)

In case of successful bidder, he has to submit performance Bank Guarantee equal to 5% of total amount of the contract value for contract period with additional claim period of 3 months, in 10-15 days of release of Purchase Order by the bank.

end

प्रथम तल, ब्लाक-सी, बाम्बे मार्केट, जी. ई. रोड, रायपुर ४९२००१ (छ ग) 1st Floor, Block-C, Bombay Market, G.E. Road, Raipur-492001 (C.G.)

ई-मेल/E-mail: rmraipuro@centralbank.co.in वेबसाइट/Website: www.centralbankofindia.co.in